
The Inconvenient Truth about 
Slingmingo 

 
Document organized by two close friends of the individual who dated Slingmingo 
 
It took me a while to get this information out to the public and I couldn't have done it with 
the help of close friends, so thanks to them. 
 
 What I’m here to accuse Sling of is that during October of this year. Sling dated my 
friend who was 14 years old while Sling was 17 and they shared intimate messages and 
Sling told them to lie about their age, shared intimate messages and shared plans to 
meet together in real life. Essentially grooming her during that short amount of time 
 
 Do not harass or go to witch hunts to the people involved. It never is the right answer 
and I don’t want to put my friend through more trouble than they have experienced now. 
 
 The relationship started sometime October 15th, 2024 but then broke up on October 
20th, 2024. During their time together: they were sending each other intimate messages 
and both shared the plan of being together IRL once Sling turned 18-19 years old. 

 
  
                                           



To prove she was 14: 

 
 

 Proof that they were closely known: 

 
Here is some discord screenshots showing they do know each other 

  
 



 
 

 
 
 
Now, these are screenshots of the private video of twitter dms that Slingmingo and the 
individual had. At the beginning they were having exotic and NSFW messages, but cut 
that out two days later. This is my bullet proof that they were in a intimate relationship 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



Another situation in this that must be addressed is that Sling TOLD HER to lie about her 
age and obviously, he knew that she was 14. Here are the screenshots below to prove 
this: 
 

 

 
 
 
 



 
 
sent a dick picture to the individual in the beginning  

 

 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
plans to be together when they grow older 
 
One of the persons involved in the situation shared our friend that they wanted to be 
with Sling and Sling planning on meeting them when he turned 18-19. 
 

 

 



 
 
 
 
Even if you still want to support Sling, the fact is that Sling dated someone that much 
younger than him and shared intimate and erotic messages at the age of 17. No matter 
how you spin the situation: morally, Slingmingo did a terrible action to our friend and we 
should hold him accountable for it. Not to mention the fact that they planned to be 
together when Sling was 18-19 and them made the claim that they would have intimate 
encounters in real life. Even if it isn’t technically illegal since Sling is 17, he was close to 
being an adult. It was morally wrong for him to do this. Both Sling and the victim live in 
the same state (Age of consent is 18 in their state) so imagine how that would’ve gone 
considering they both wanted to do sexual things in real life, possibly making him a child 
predator. Sling has not changed, even after claiming that he wants to and all of this info 
right here should be enough to prove to his fanbase that he is still doing the same things 
as before.  
 
It’s even more baffling since Sling defended madmanhalloween during the time they 
were working together, here is a link of scooters document: 

 Complex mind of Slingmingo - everything you need to know
 
It’s clear that Slingmingo takes advantage of teenagers who are younger than him, such 
as selling songs at ridiculous prices like $150-200.  Please be careful around him. 

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1oSxFaHXrZlvTvbYK2i2abP7TYVnWsc3_mXvulvT5k5Y/edit?usp=sharing
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